





Deadline for Nominations is April 2, 2022

The District 5080 Outstanding Rotaract Club of the Year Award

The outstanding Rotaract Club of the Year will demonstrate high achievement as an effective Rotaract Club.

Award

The District 5080 Outstanding Rotaract Club of the Year award will be a glass etched trophy, engraved with the Rotaract Club's name and the date of presentation with the words "District 5080 Rotaract Club of the Year". The award will be presented at the annual District Conference.

Nominations

Nominations may be made by any District 5080 Rotary Club or Rotaract Club and should be endorsed by the Club Secretary of the Board of Directors of a District 5080 Rotary Club. Nominations can also come from District Leaders.

Selection

The Governor Line, District Foundation Chair, District Membership Chair, PI Chair and Assistant Governors of District 5080 will be the selection team for this award. This team will work in conjunction with the Chair of the District Awards Committee.

Selection Criteria - Main Criteria

The Rotaract Club of the Year must be an active club for at least 1 full year prior to the presentation of this award.

Additional Criteria

- Active involvement in their local community or college/university campus
- Actively seeking out new members, member education, orientation, and outreach
- Public Relations programs undertaken by the club in the current Rotary year

Service Projects

- Current local service project(s)
- Current International Service project(s)
- Level of hands-on club involvement in service projects
- Sponsorship of candidates to RYLA and other Rotary sponsored youth programs

The Rotary Foundation

- Rotary Foundation program presentations at regular club meetings
- Participation in TRF grants in the current Rotary year

Service Beyond the Club

- Club Members service on district committees
- Attendance at district training seminars, & other district events
- Club registrations for the District Conference







Application Form for District 5080 Rotaract Club of the Year Award

Name of Club Being Nominated:
Please describe the reason this club is being nominated:
Attach Additional Sheet(s) As Needed.
Please refer to Selection Criteria Listed on Previous Page
Name of District Leader making this Nomination:
Name of Nominating Club:
his Nomination was approved by the Club/Club Board of Directors
on: (date)
signed by Club Secretary or Executive Officer:
eel free to add additional information or photos to support this nomination.
Please send to: Lorne Westnedge, District Awards Chair Nelson Daybreak Rotary Club, Nelson, B.C. E-mail: <u>lwestnedge53@gmail.com</u>

Nominations must be received by Saturday, April 2, 2022